503146547 01/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3193159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAD M. JOHNSON	01/20/2015
SETH T. TEEPLES	01/20/2015
CHARLES R. KIRK	01/20/2015
EDWARD LEE	01/20/2015
HAWAII XUAN	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA GLOBAL COMMERCE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-17-2 HIGASHI GOTANDA	
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8664	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29514225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)737-1649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193424882

Email: docket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC BENTLEY J OLIVE

Address Line 1: 125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	292/101 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENTLEY J. OLIVE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bentley J. Olive/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015	

PATENT 503146547 REEL: 034788 FRAME: 0118

Total Attachments: 5 source=292-101-DES Assignment#page1.tif source=292-101-DES Assignment#page2.tif

source=292-101-DES Assignment#page3.tif source=292-101-DES Assignment#page4.tif

source=292-101-DES Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034788 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brad M. Johnson of Raleigh, North Carolina; Seth T. Teeples of Raleigh, North Carolina; Charles R. Kirk of Raleigh, North Carolina; Edward Lee of Taiwan; and Hawaii Xuan of Taiwan (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE DISPLAY for which Application for a design patent application was filed on January 9, 2015 having Application No. 29/514,225.

AND, WHEREAS, Toshiba Global Commerce Solutions Holdings Corporation, an organization having its principal office and place of business at 2-17-2, Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-8664 JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed nunc pro tunc and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

1

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

<< Signature Page Follows >>

Executed this 20 day of JAnny, 2015.
Da-VM H
Brad M. Johnson
Draw IVI, Comison
Witnessed by:
Weget KWollet 1-20-2015
Name Date
Du for 1/20/2015
Name // Date

<u> </u>
Executed this
Seth Teeples
Witnessed have
Witnessed by:
Joyl Malley 1-20-2015
Name/) () Date
Name Date
Star / 1/20/2015
Name Date Date Dat
Star / 1/20/2015

3

1/	
Executed this 20th day of Januar	<u>7</u> , 2015.
	Charles Kirk
3774	
Witnessed by:	
must of him	1/20/2015
Name	Date
Dan Horn	1/20/2015
Name	/ Date
ታ ታ ታ ታ ታ	*******
« ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ	
Executed this 20th day of Jan	, 2015.
	Edward Lee
	Edward Lee
Witnessed by:	
Vincent Hsieh	2015/1/20
Name	Date
La Sul cli	2015/1/20
Name Own	Date

Executed this WH day of Jan, 2015. Witnessed by: Vincene Hsteh

Garaday Ch 2015/1/20 Name 2015 /50 Date